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TO THE SERVICE LIST ATTACHED HERETO
Dear Sir/Madam;

Re: ATB Financial v. Gemini Corporation and Gemec Services Ltd.
Action No. 1801-05326

We are counsel to FTI Consulting Canada Inc., the Court appointed receiver of Gemini
Corporation and Gemec Services Ltd.

We are scheduled to appear before Madam Justice B.E.C. Romaine on Tuesday, November 27,
2018 at 3:30 p.m. to make an application for an Interim Distribution Order in the above-noted
matter. To this end, please find enclosed for service upon you filed copies of the following;

1. unfiled Application with proposed form of Order; and

2. unfiled Second Report of the Receiver dated November 19, 2018.

AU DuMOULIN LLP

Travis

TL/ap
Cc Client
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SERVICE LIST
Party Email Address Representing
Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP
2400, 525 - 8 Avenue SW
’ dlegeyt@bdplaw.com _ .
Caleatyeal [k 161 rbaker@bdplaw.com ATB Financial
Attention: David LeGeyt
Roger Baker
DLA Piper (Canada) LLP

Suite 1000, Livingston Place West
250 - 2 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 0C1

Attention: Carole Hunter

carole.hunter@dlapiper.com

Gemini Corporation and
Gemec Services Ltd.

FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
1610, 520 - 5 Ave SW
Calgary AB T2P 3R7

Attention: Deryck Helkaa
Dustin Olver

deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com
dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com

Receiver

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
First Canadian Centre

3400, 350 — 7 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Attention: Travis Lysak

tlysak@fasken.com

Receiver

Ogilvie LLP
1400, 10303 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5J 3N6

Attention: Andrew J. Trevoy

ATrevoy@ogilvielaw.com

Solicitors to Crossroads C&I
Distributors Inc.

Bennett Jones LLP

4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 - 2nd Street

SW, Calgary, AB, T2P 4K7

Attention: Steven Major
Micaela Zica

majors@bennettjones.com
zilam@bennettjones.com

Onyx Drafting Services
LLC and Onyx Management
Ltd.

Onyx Drafting Services LLC and Onyx

Management Ltd.

Suite 105, 8930 S. Beck Ave
Tempe, Arizona 85284

Attention: Cindy MacInnes

dru@onyxdrafting.com
cindy@onyxdrafting.com

Onyx Drafting Services
LLC and Onyx Management
Ltd.
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Warmner Business Center 4, LLC

Warner Business Center 1, LLC Warmer Business Center 4,
N/A LEE

1221 West Warner Road, Suite 102
Tempe, Arizona 85284

Warner Business Center 1,
LLC

Parlee McLaws LLP
3300 TD Canada Trust Tower
421 7 Avenue SW

swatson@parlee.com

Canadian Natural Resources

Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K9 Limited
Attention: Scott Watson

Husky Oil Operations Limited

707 8th Ave. S.W. PO Box 6525 Husky Oil Operations
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3G7 don.todesco@huskyenergy.com yLimiul:) 4 !

Attention: Don Todesco

Robb & Evenson Lawyers
506,933 — 17 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2T 5R6

Attenion: Calvin Robb

crobb@robbevenson.com

Hi-Way 9 Express Ltd

Miller Thomson LLP
15 - 23rd Street East, Suite 300
Saskatoon, SK S7K OH6

Attention: Sean M. Bryden

sbryden@millerthomson.com

Onsite Blast Ltd.

Duncan Craig LLP

2800 Scotia Place, 10060 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, AB T3] 3V9

Attention: Brian Wallace

bwallace@dcllp.com

Tomeco Industrial Ltd.

CPC Pumps International Inc.

5200 Mainway
Burlington, ON L7L 5Z1

Attention: Karen Brown

kbrown@cpcpumps.com

CPC Pumps International
Inc.

Inter Pipeline Ltd.
3200, 215 — 2nd Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1M4

Attention: Jennifer Asquin

Jennifer. Asquin@interpipeline.com

Inter Pipeline Ltd. and
Inter Pipeline Offgas
Limited Partnership
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Modspace Canada

2300 North Park Drive _— 4 Modspace Financial
Brampton, ON L6S6C6 g T e i e Services Canada Ltd.

Attention: Jon Ryan, VP Risk

Alberta Labour Relations Board
501, 10808 - 99 Avenue

Alberta Labour Relations

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 0G5 dan.galdamez@gov.ab.ca Board
Attention: Dan Galdamez
Construction and General
‘Workers Union, Local
Union 92, International
Brotherhood of Electrical
Workers, Local Union No.
424, the United Associations
Blakely Dushensky of Journeymen &
Suite 201, Oliver Building Apprentices of the plumbing
10225 100 Avenue NW mfield@bdcounsel.ca and Pipe Fitting Industry of

Edmonton, AB T5J 0A1

cmadill@bdcounsel.ca

the United States and

Attention: Mica Field Canada, Lgcal Union ?’8?’
Craig Madill the Interx'latlonal Association
of Bridge , Structural,
Ornamental & reinforcing
Ironworkers, Local Union
70 and the International
Union of Operating
Engineers, Local Union 955
2129156 Alberta Ltd.
Box 276 Blackfalds, AB TOM 0J0 dallas@hiveinnovations.ca 2129156 Alberta Ltd.
Attention: Dallas Lenius
Weeks Law
402 Willow Park Centre
10325 Bonaventure Drive SE kevweeks@weekslaw.com 2129156 Alberta Ltd.

Calgary, Alberta, T2J 7E4
Attention: Kevin Weeks

Department of Justice Canada
510, 606 - 4th Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P IT1

Attention: Jill Medhurst-Tivadar

jill.medhurst{@justice.gc.ca

Canada Revenue Agency
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Alberta Human Rights Commission

Southern Regional Office

200 John J. Bowlen Building Alberta Human Rights
jim.foster@gov.ab.ca Commission

620 — 7 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 0Y8

Attention: Jim Foster

Office of the Superintendent in Bankruptcy

639 Fifth Avenue SW, Suite 400
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0M9

Attention: Crystal Knott

Crystal Knott@canada.ca

Office of the Superintendent
in Bankruptcy

Miller Thomson LLP
Suite 300, 15 - 23rd Street East
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 0H6

Attention: Troy Baril / Paul Ryzuk

tbaril@millerthomson.com
pryzuk@millerthomson.com

Onsite Blast Ltd.

Duncan Craig LLP
2800 Scotia Place, 10060 Jasper Ave
Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 3V9

Attention: Brad Angove

bangove@dcllp.com

Tomco Industrial Ltd.

WEPP Processing Centre

P.O. Box 5900

111 Water Street East, Suite 100
Cornwall, ON K6H 652

Attention: Sir/Madam

N/A

Service Canada

Metalex Metal Buildings Inc.
4204 - 46 Avenue BOX 1058
Stettler, Alberta TOC 2L0

N/A

Metalex Metal Buildings
Inc.

Davidson-Stiles Law Office
P.O. Box 790, 209 - 10 Avenue S
Carstairs, Alberta TOM

Attention: Jeff Davidson

Jeffl@davidsonstiles.ca

Metalex Metal Buildings
Inc.

Borden Ladner Gervais
Centennial Place, East Tower
Suite 1900, 520 3rd Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta, T2P OR3

Attention: Curtis Fawcett

CFawecett@blg.com

Red River Galvanizing Inc.
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Cassels Brock Lawyers
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West . Emkay Canada Leasing
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 lellis(@casselsbrock.com Corp.

Attention: Larry Ellis
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